The Officer in Charge el ‘ \
Porompat Police Station. N e ER)
Imphal East District, Manipur.

Subject: - Report.
Sir.

I have the honor to report that on 15/7/2024 evening at around 7.30 pm one
unknown person call to me from his mobile No. 6909122231 and he identified
himself as KCP (City Meitei Team) Mr. Nonglei, he stated that, I will be came to
Yeithibi Loukon on 16/7/2024 in connection with Kanglen Konung Kang Chingba
an further he threatened to me by saying that I will shot at any time any where
without knowing any reason. And he also warned to me to stopped Kanglen
Chingba. That, in the month of July 2024 while repairing the Konung Kang some
unknown person opened fired towards the Konung Kang . The said person sending
whatsapp message along with my photograph from his whatsapp No. 7085377602
by saying that “ Nangna ei thibaga eina nang thibaga kana hena laigadaba mange”
and warned to me within three days eibu moida Changjaraknaba akanba warning su
pirakpa” afler then again from the same sending me message that “ Nang athubada
ckhoida C hanglaxakoo nattrade chahi 20 henna yum thadoraklabani sirasu
yarabaniko nang ama nupi angangda karan taba choppa ama mangkhiba haibse sana
leibuki mangjaba natte matam ngairo. That, on 27/8/2024 he again call to me from
the same mobile number and he demanded a sum of Rs. 1000000/- for their party il
fund. . o
It is, therelore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal actlon against the !
abownmntnoncd accused pelsons | ' et
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Manipur Police
L AT ke Siocd tiwe above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) w/s as mentioned at LLF =~ &
s \o
(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

(2) Directed (Name of LLO.) ¢ Mrs, Babitarani Swain Rank: IPS SDPO/PRT

Nov to take up the Investigation:

(3) Retused investigation due to:

(4) Transterved o Posa District:

on point of Jurisdiction,

F.LR. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
given to the complainant / informant, free of cost,
R O. A C

MQBM"L %)\CW,

14. Signature / Thumb impression
of the complainant / informant

Signature Ofﬁcer in Charge

Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: Sub- Insp. RK. Chingkhiu Bonang,
Rank: Sub-lnsp(g %I‘e.r In-Charge i AR
No. Porompat Potice Station ‘ :
Imphal East, Manipur

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: -




/
R S R L R uf) oy m— i
1. Aadhar \ Manipur Puhcﬂ
X o \ «927_ - e I11E-

1S
< LASTDISY B )

(i) Occupation : - BJY'M State president section omcei‘\‘Shw?Sh//me Govindajee Temple Boat.

(j) \ddress:- Manipur

SL. Address Typé - Address
No.
M Present Address Wangkhei Ningthem Pukhri Mapal
["2_ | Permanent Address Wangkhei Ningthem Pukhri Mapal . o

(k) Phone Number: 8974663757
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

| SI.No. | Name Alias Relative’s Name Present Address
B I Unknown KCP City Meitei
L | Mr. Nonglei

8. Reasons for d(‘.la)"irﬁ*l;epOI'ting by the complainant / informant:
9. Particulars of properties of interest:

IS Property Property . Description Value (in Rs.)
i No. Category Type L
iR S

10. Totai value of Property : ;
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

SL No. UIDB No.

12. First Information Contents:

"t Off carin Chargs
rorompat Police Station.
Imphal East District, Manipur.

Subject: - Hcport.‘ \ )
Sir,

I have the honor w report that on 15/7/2024 evening at around 7.30 pm one unknown person call to me from his mobile No, 690912223 | and
he idenuticd himseilas KCP (C ity Meitei Team) Mr. Nonglei, he stated that, I will be came to Yeithibi Loukon on 16/7/2024 in conneetion with Ranglen
Konung Kang Chingba an turther he threatened to me by saying that I will shot at any time any where without knowing any reason. And he also warned
10 me o stosped Nanglen Clingba That, in the month of July 2024 while repairing the Konung Kang some unknown person opened fired towards the
Kopurg Kang - The saul person sending whatsapp message along with my photograph from his whatsapp No. 7085377602 by saying that * Nangna ei
thibaga eina nang thibaga kana hena laigadaba mange” and warned to me within three days eibu moida Changjaraknaba akanba warning st pira

then again from the samie sending me message that  Nang athubada ekhoida Changjarakoo! nattrade chahi' 20 henna yum thadorak|
yarabaniko nang ama nup) anpangda karan taba choppa ama mangkhiba haib

call to me fram the same mobile number and he demanded a sum of Rs, 1000f
I theretore. re

kpa" after
abani sirasu
se sana leibaki mangjaba natte matam ngairo. That, on 27/8/2024 he again
000/- for their party fund.

quested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the above mentjoned accused persons.
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Yours taithtully,

\

(Manoharmayum Barish Sharma )(31) s/o M, Balraj Sharma of Wangkhei Nusathem Pukhri

Mapal,
1 8974663757
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Munmipur Police
LLF -1
EIR
LDISERC T CAIMPHAL EAST. P.S. POROMPAT YEAR : 2024
FIR NO, 482(09)2024 PRT-PS Date and time of FIR: 04/09/2024 at 7.20 pm.
SI.. No. Acts. Sections ot e
15  UA(R) NS \ 17 Mo L PSIE W
! UAR) et 20 : MsiiBioes 5
| | 2 B\S (Criminal Intimedation ) 351(2)(3) b R
\ 3. (a) Oceurrence of Uffence :
Day: Date from : 15/7/2024 Date to : 27/8/2024
|
04/09:2024
Time Peciod: Time from: 7.30 pm Time to:
{b) Information veceived at PS: Date: 04/09/2024 ' Time: 7.20 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. /[PRT-PS/2024  Date & Time :- 04/09/2024 at 7.2} pm

4. Type of information: Written

S Place of Ocecurrence:. At Wangkhei Ningthem Pukhrimapal . \
u ‘ AR N ‘
(a)y Birection and Distance fro‘m PS: 2 km South West ' trom PS. ‘ Beat:
3 (b)Addrcss : degkheu ngthem Pukhri Mapal Imphal Eas iy ‘ \
“ (L) In (“asa ()umdc th(. llmlt of this Police Statlon, then Nnme of P.S:
(» \.unmlnu.un inm-nmnt /J ‘
n- i )l d ’ o ¢
(n) mmo \Lmnhm mdvum B.ulv.h Sh\arllxu ) LGOS [:?‘
“, | A ! \ : (. : !
(b) SIQ, l)/() W/() - M Balra] Sharma o AR ‘ AL
‘p ,‘ 0 | ," ; R Vik=) )y /,‘
(c) D: e/ Yc‘u ul Bmh 31 years (i (d) N‘ltlonallty Indm '
(e) UID No.: | _'“'j' U ; ‘ i
f g : ‘\“ i ‘("| ey i
o (1) Passport No. AU e ARG PR R (R
,""“ '\‘_‘ Ry “‘A “Lw\ “ L g Ay i
(g) Date of issue: ';'f!- i) ‘{j- bl ~ R T Phce ot’lssue

(k) ID Details (Ratmn (”‘n d, Voter ID Card Passport 10} 1)) No Drlvmg Llcense, PAN)

|

l QJ_[ IDlype \ T T TID No, | |




